IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

MELISHA HARDING

V.

ï

CAUSE NO, 2008-CA-01216-COA

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	2
Statement Regarding Oral Argument	3
Statement of the Issues	4
Statement of the Case	5
Nature of the Case	5
Course of the Proceedings and Disposition of Lower Court	5
Statement of the Facts	6
Summary of the Argument	8
Argument,	10
Issue I	10
Issue II	14
Issue III	16
Conclusion	17
Certificate of Service	

ı.

L

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

I. CASES

A. UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT

- 1. North Carolina v. Alford, 400 U.S. 25 (1970)5,8,10,11,13

B. FIFTH CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS

- 1. Nelson v. Estelle, 642 F. 2d 903 (5th Cir. 1991)14, 15
- 2. Nero v. Blackburn, 597 F. 2d 991 (5th Cir. 1979)......15
- 3. Washington v. Watkins, 655 F.2d 1346 (5th Cir. 1991)......15

C. MISSISSIPPI SUPREME COURT/COURT OF APPEALS

- 1. Brown v. State, 731 So. 2d 595 (Miss.1999).....10
- 2. Bush v. State, 922 So. 2d 802 (Miss. Ct. App. 2002)......5,8,10,11,13
- 3. Cougle v. State, 966 So. 2d 1148 (Miss. Ct. App. 2002).....10
- 4. Hannah v. State, 943 So. 2d 20 (Miss. 2006).....14
- 5. Leatherwood v. State, 473 So. 2d 964 (Miss. 1985).....14
- 6. Smith v. State, 806 So.2d 1148 (Miss. Ct. App. 2002).....10
- 7. Williams v. State, 445 So. 2d 798 (Miss. 1984).....16

II. OTHER AUTHORITY

į.

į.

- 1. Miss, Code Ann. Sec. 99-39-5(f).....10
